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Attendees List 
2005 National Earthquake Program Managers Meeting 

August 16-17, 2005 - Indianapolis, Indiana 
 

 
David Applegate  
Sr. Science Advisor 
US Geological Survey 
905 National Center 12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Reston, VA 20192 
Phone:  (703)-648-6714 
Fax:  (703)-648-6592 
Email:  applegate@usgs.gov 
 
Bob Archila  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
99 High Street 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Phone:  (617)-956-7525 
Email:  robert.archila@dhs.gov 
 
Doug Bausch  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Building 710 Box 25267 
Denver, CO 80225 
Phone:  (303)-235-4800 
Fax:  (303)-235-4976 
Email:  douglas.bausch@dhs.gov 
 
Brian Blake  
Program Coordinator 
Central US Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  bblake@cusec.org 
 
Kenneth Brink  
Chief Planner 
Iowa Emergency Management 
Hoover State Office Bldg.  
Des Moines, IA 50319 
Phone:  (515)-281-3231 
Email:  kenneth.brink@iowa.gov 
 
 
 

Amanda Capps  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Alabama Emergency Management Agency 
P.O. Drawer 2160  
Clanton, AL 35046-2160 
Phone:  (205)-280-2248 
Fax:  (205)-280-2493 
Email:  amandac@ema.alabama.gov 
 
Bob Carey  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Utah Dept. of Public Safety 
Div.  of Emergency Services & Homeland 
Security State Office Building, Room 1110 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
Phone:  (801)-538-3784 
Fax:  (801)-538-3770 
Email:  bcarey@utah.gov 
 
John Cartwright  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Mississippi Emergency Management Agency 
1410 Riverside Drive  
Jackson, MS 39202 
Phone:  (601)-366-2879 
Fax:  (601)-987-9938 
Email:  jcartwright@mema.ms.gov 
 
Mary Beth Caruso  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
536 S. Clark Street  
Chicago, IL 60605 
Phone:  (312)-408-5500 
Fax:  (312)-408-5551 
Email:  marybeth.caruso@dhs.gov 
 
Steve Cauffman  
Leader, Structures Group 
National Institute of Standards and Technology 
100 Bureau Drive Stop 8611 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
Phone:  (301)-975-6051 
Email:  stephen.cauffman@nist.gov 
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Keith Chambers  
Preparedness Program Manager 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
110 E. Adams Street  
Springfield, IL 62701-1109 
Phone:  (217)-557-4771 
Fax:  (217)-494-8754 
Email:  chambers@iema.state.il.us 
 
Donna Clough  
Administrative Assistant 
Central US Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  dclough@cusec.org 
 
George Crawford  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Washington Military Dept. 
Emergency Managememt Div.  M/S 20 
Camp Murray, WA 98430-5122 
Phone:  (253)-512-7067 
Email:  g.crawford@emd.wa.gov 
 
Miguel Cruz  
Emergency Preparedness Consultant 
HHS/CDC 
1674 Belle Isle Cr., NE  
Atlanta, GA 30329 
Phone:  (770)-488-3637 
Email:  mcruz@cdc.gov 
 
Craig Depolo  
Geologist 
Nevada Bureau of Mines and Geology 
University of Nevada-Reno Stop 178 
Reno, NV 89557 
Phone:  (775)-784-6691 
Fax:  (775)-784-1709 
Email:  cdpolo@unr.edu 
 
Tammie Dreher  
Earthquake Program Manager 
South Carolina Emergency Management Div.  
1100 Fish Hatchery Road  
West Columbia, SC 29172 
Phone:  (803)-737-8500 
Fax:  (803)-737-8570 
Email:  tldreher@emd.state.sc.us 

 
Sue Evers  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
2323 Grand Boulevard Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone:  (816)-283-7061 
Email:  sue.evers@dhs.gov 
 
Evonne Gantz  
Mitigation Specialist 
DPS Office of Emergency Management 
13 Bataan Boulevard P.O. Box 1628 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1628 
Phone:  (505)-476-9684 
Fax:  (505)-471-5922 
Email:  evonne.gantz@state.nm.us 
 
Jim Goltz  
Program Manager 
Governor's Office of Emergency Services 
1200 E. California Blvd. MC252-21 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
Phone:  (626)-356-3810 
Fax:  (626)-844-0203 
Email:  jgoltz@gps.caltech.edu 
 
Marie Gonzalez  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
26 Federal Plaza  
New York, NY 10278 
Phone:  (787)-296-3506 
Email:  marie.gonzalez@dhs.gov 
 
Paula Gori  
Associate Coordinator 
US Geological Survey 
908 National Center  
Reston, VA 20192 
Phone:  (703)-648-6707 
Email:  pgori@usgs.gov 
 
Norm Hester  
Technical Director 
CUSEC State Geologists 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  hester@indiana.edu 
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Jeanne Johnston  
Earthquake Planner 
Hawaii State Civil Defense 
3949 Diamond Head Road  
Honolulu, HI 96816-4495 
Phone:  (808)-733-4301 
Email:  jjohnston@scd.state.hi.us 
 
Ed Laatsch 
Chief, FIMA Multi Hazard Branch 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
500 C St. SW 
Washington, DC 20472 
Phone:  (202) 646-3885 
Fax:  (202) 646-2577 
Email:  ed.laatsch@dhs.gov 
 
Jeff Lusk  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
1111 Broadway Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA 94607 
Phone:  (510)-627-7100 
Email:  jeffrey.lusk@dhs.gov 
 
Mike Lynch  
Technology Transfer Officer 
Kentucky Geological Survey 
228 Mining & Mineral Resources Building 
University of Kentucky 
Lexington, KY 40506 
Phone:  (859)-257-5500 
Fax:  (859)-257-1147 
Email:  mike.lynch@uky.edu 
 
Marshall Mabry  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
26 Federal Plaza  
New York, NY 10278 
Phone:  (212)-680-3609 
Email:  marshall.mabry@dhs.gov 
 
Gwen Nixon  
Accounting Clerk 
Central US Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  gnixon@cusec.org 

Steve Oglesby  
Program Coordinator 
Kentucky Emergency Management 
208 Maryland Ave.  
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone:  (502)-607-1658 
Email:  Steve.Oglesby@ky.ngb.army.mil 
 
Joe Rachel  
FEMA Program Manager 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
3003 Chamblee-Tucker Rd.  
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone:  (770)-220-5200 
Email:  joseph.rachel@dhs.gov 
 
Clay Saucier  
Chief, HIRA Branch 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
3003 Chamblee-Tucker Rd.  
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone:  (770)-220-5488 
Fax:  (770)-220-5440 
Email:  clay.saucier@dhs.gov 
 
Norb Schwartz  
Director,  Region V Mitigations Div.  
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
536 S. Clark Street  
Chicago, IL 60605 
Phone:  (312)-408-5500 
Fax:  (312)-408-5551 
Email:  norbert.schwartz@dhs.gov 
 
Kathleen Shingledecker  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Oklahoma Dept. of Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 53365  
Oklahoma City, OK 73152-3365 
Phone:  (405)-946-6696 
Email:  Kathleen.shingledecker@dem.state.ok.us 
 
John Steel  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street, W-046  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone:  (317)-233-6519 
Fax:  (317)-232-4987 
Email:  jsteel@sema.in.gov 
 



 4 

Shanene Thomas  
Earthquake Program Manager 
Arkansas Dept. of Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 758  
Conway, AR 72033 
Phone:  (501)-730-9808 
Fax:  (501)-730-9796 
Email:  shanene.thomas@adem.state.ar.us 
 
Anita Vollmer  
Program Specialist 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 
500 C. Street SW Room 416 
Washington, DC 20472 
Phone:  (202)-646-2727 
Fax:  (202)-646-2811 
Email:  anita.vollmer@dhs.gov 
 
Shane Walker  
Earthquake Program Assistant 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
110 E. Adams Street  
Springfield, IL 62701-1109 
Phone:  (217)-557-4771 
Fax:  (217)-494-8754 
Email:  swalker@iema.state.il.us 
 
Bob Watson  
Earthquake Planner, TEMA 
3041 Sidco Drive  
Nashville, TN 37204 
Phone:  (615)-741-4502 
Fax:  (615)-253-1340 
Email:  bwatson@tnema.org 
 
Dennis Wenger  
Program Director 
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd. Room 545S 
Arlington, VA 22230 
Phone:  (703)-292-7014 
Email:  dwenger@nsf.gov 
 
Cecil Whaley  
Director, Natural Hazards 
TEMA 
3041 Sidco Drive  
Nashville, TN 37204 
Phone:  (615)-741-0640 
Fax:  (615)-741-1340 
Email:  Cwhaley@tnema.org 

 
Jim Wilkinson  
Executive Director 
Central US Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  jwilkinson@cusec.org 
 
Peggy Young  
Associate Director 
Central US Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road  
Memphis, TN 38118 
Phone:  (901)-544-3570 
Fax:  (901)-544-0544 
Email:  pyoung@cusec.org 
 
 


